GROUNDWORK

al DATA FOR PROGRESS ~ SEQUN2NORK

From May 16 to 19, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,188 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of
the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not
partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,188 unless otherwise specified.
[1] President Trump has asked Elon Musk to lead the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), which aims to restructure the
federal government and reduce federal spending.

From what you know about their actions so far, do you believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like you?
(N=1,160)

Consumes Consumes
e — a Consumes
de ¢t Repub Und N Black or daglea moderate a little or
Response Topline Democrat p/e:h.en fepu Female Male o 45+ ° College African White Latino ealora amount now
ird  lican 45 College American lot of of political
[ (el political news
news AT
Yes, | believe DOGE
will make the
government work 42 10 33 76 37 49 38 45 41 45 27 49 35 47 39 37
better for people
like me.
No, | do not believe
DOGE will make the
government work 50 82 53 20 54 46 51 50 49 52 64 47 56 50 52 48
better for people
like me.
Don't know 7 7 13 4 9 5 M 5 10 3 8 5 9 3 8 15
Weighted N 1,160 429 256 475 619 541 400 760 749 411 124 828 155 524 367 269

Page 1/2 (MP6HQF)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[2] From March 7 to 10, 2025 President Trump has asked Elon Musk to lead the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), which
aims to restructure the federal government and reduce federal spending.

From what you know about their actions so far, do you believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like you?

Response

Yes, | believe DOGE
will make the
government work
better for people
like me.

No, | do not believe
DOGE will make the
government work
better for people
like me.

Don't know

Weighted N

Page 2/2 (MP6HQF)

Topline Democrat

43

45

12

1,188

12

79

10
461

Inde-
pendent Repub
/ Third
party

n Female Male
lican

46 74 33 55

39 14 51 38

15 12 16 7

281 446 634 554

Under
45

40

45

15
376

45

45

10

812

No
College

45

42

13
765

College

40

51

10
423

Black or
African
American

24

55

21
129

Consumes
Consumes
¢ a Consumes
da glrea moderate a little or
White Latino ealora amount now
lot of .
. of political
political L.
political news
news news
48 43 46 45 32
42 46 47 42 44
11 11 7 13 23
847 150 581 407 200



