ш DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From May 16 to 19, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,188 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,188 unless otherwise specified.

[1] President Trump has asked Elon Musk to lead the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), which aims to restructure the federal government and reduce federal spending.

From what you know about their actions so far, do you believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like you? (*N*=1,160)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or now political news
Yes, I believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like me.	42	10	33	76	37	49	38	45	41	45	27	49	35	47	39	37
No, I do not believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like me.	50	82	53	20	54	46	51	50	49	52	64	47	56	50	52	48
Don't know	7	7	13	4	9	5	11	5	10	3	8	5	9	3	8	15
Weighted N	1,160	429	256	475	619	541	400	760	749	411	124	828	155	524	367	269

[2] From March 7 to 10, 2025 President Trump has asked Elon Musk to lead the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE), which aims to restructure the federal government and reduce federal spending.

From what you know about their actions so far, do you believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like you?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or now political news
Yes, I believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like me.	43	12	46	74	33	55	40	45	45	40	24	48	43	46	45	32
No, I do not believe DOGE will make the government work better for people like me.	45	79	39	14	51	38	45	45	42	51	55	42	46	47	42	44
Don't know	12	10	15	12	16	7	15	10	13	10	21	11	11	7	13	23
Weighted N	1,188	461	281	446	634	554	376	812	765	423	129	847	150	581	407	200